8411 Main St.
Birch Run, Michigan 48415

PROPOSED MINUTES BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING MARCH 11, 1980

THE Meeting was called to order at 7:35 by Laurence Courtney,
supervisor. Also present were lMarcia Strong, clerk; Edgar
Scharrer, treasurer; Alvin Block and Roger Foster, trustees.

Minutes of the regular February meeting were read by the clerk.

Motion to approve the minutes as read were made by Foster
and supported by Scharrer. Motion passed unanimously.

The following bills were presented by the clerk:

General Fund
H. Frank Kerns cemetery care Feb.
U.S. Post Office clerk's stamps
Saginaw County Treasurer drain at large
H. PFrank Kerns March sexton salary
Laurence Courtney car allowance Feb.
Edgar Scharrer treasurer’'s office
Frankenmuth News | . 2 zoning notice
Saginaw Valley News 16.94 zoing notice
7.70 public notice
Consumers Power Co. 5 cemetery utilities
Lhly 14 center utilities
45,10 street lighting
Village of Birch Run liguor law enforcement
Schmitzer Hardware 5.89 twp. maintenance
29.08 fire dept. supplies
Totten's Automotive 20.76 fire truck repair
36.76 fire truck gas
fire dept. cylinder rental
Jim Zobel firemen EMT training
Conlee 0Oil fire truck gas
State of Michigan insurance on grass rig
Don Bailer one planning meeting (chairman)
Alvin Block one planning meeting
Kenneth Hauck " " "
Gary Hutchinson " ¥ "
Jim Dorr " " "
Ed Schmitzer 12 electric inspections
People®s Garbage Feb. trash service
Marcia Strong permit writing
Oswald Schmitzer fire truck repair
Vitale Fireworks July 4 fireworks
Michigan Bell 18.57 fire phone
29.39 twp. phone
Dolores Gibson Bd. of Review secretary 22% hours
Margaret Lafferty Bd. of Review

Lessorts Inc.

200.00
15.00
16,028.18
200.00
166.66
15.13
32.00

24 . 64

903 .24
1,376.90
34.97

5752
14.00
90.00
12.98
85.73
25,00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
120.00

L4 ,176.90
25,00
14.50
1,200.00
47,96

78.75
90.00

Laurence Courtney, Supervisor e Marcia Sirong, Clerk e Edgar Scharrer, Treasurer e Alvin Block, Trustee ¢ Roger Foster, Trustee



Norman Braeutigam Bd. of Review
Arnold Scharrer Bd. of Review

Saginaw County Fire Chiefs Assoclation dues
Edgar Scharrer mileage treasurer's office
Wickes Agriculture fire dept. supplies

Library Fund

Tracie Compton  salary 35, 140, 175, 350
MESC unemployment

Helen Solak library work 140, 24.50
Detroit Free Press subscription
Consumers Power Co. wutilities
Deluz Bowling engraving

Marcia Strong library books
American Library Association dues
Baker and Taylor books

Highsmith supplies

Revenue Sharing Fund
Frankenmuth News public notice

A motion to pay the bills as read was made Dy Foster,
supported by Block. Motion passed unanimously.

90 .00
90.00
5.00
7.28
blo

700.00
Lé .96
164,50
16.20
98.00
2.80
269.05
95.00
29.53
b,11"

8.00

A motion to adopt the Uniform Mechanical Code as a Mechanical

Ordinance was made by Block, supported by Foster.
passed unanimously. A copy of that ordinance is

attached.

The Act 116 applications of Warren and Brian Bierlein (one)
and the Leonard Walther and ~ons, Inc. (two) were approved
Motion passed

by motion of Block, supported by Scharrer.
unanimously.

Kenneth Hauck and Delmar Zuellig were reappointed to the Planning
Commission for three years by motion of Scharrer supported by

Foster. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion to adjourn was made at 8:30 by Scharrer, supported

by Foster. Motion passed unanimouslye.

Marcia Strong, clerk
Birch Run Township



