



## Birch Run Township

8411 Main St. Birch Run, Michigan 48415

PROPOSED MINUTES BIRCH RUN TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING MARCH 11, 1980

THE Meeting was called to order at 7:35 by Laurence Courtney, supervisor. Also present were Marcia Strong, clerk; Edgar Scharrer, treasurer; Alvin Block and Roger Foster, trustees.

Minutes of the regular February meeting were read by the clerk. Motion to approve the minutes as read were made by Foster and supported by Scharrer. Motion passed unanimously.

The following bills were presented by the clerk:

General Fund H. Frank Kerns cemetery care Feb.	200.00
U.S. Post Office clerk's stamps	15.00
Saginaw County Treasurer drain at large	16,028.18
H. Frank Kerns March sexton salary	200.00
Laurence Courtney car allowance Feb.	166.66
Edgar Scharrer treasurer's office	15.13
Frankenmuth News Soning notice	32.00
Saginaw Valley News 16.94 zoing notice	
7.70 public notice	24.64
Consumers Power Co. 5 cemetery utilities	
444.14 center utilities	
454.10 street lighting	903.24
Village of Birch Run liquor law enforcement	1,376.90
Schmitzer Hardware 5.89 twp. maintenance	34.97
29.08 fire dept. supplies	
Totten's Automotive 20.76 fire truck repair	
36.76 fire truck gas	57.52
Lessor's Inc. fire dept. cylinder rental	14.00
Jim Zobel firemen EMT training	90.00
Conlee Oil fire truck gas	12.98
State of Michigan insurance on grass rig	85.73
Don Bailer one planning meeting (chairman) Alvin Block one planning meeting	25.00
Alvin Block one planning meeting	15.00
Kenneth Hauck " "	15.00
Gary Hutchinson " "	15.00
Jim Dorr " "	15.00
Ed Schmitzer 12 electric inspections	120.00
People's Garbage Feb. trash service	4,176.90
Marcia Strong permit writing	25.00
Oswald Schmitzer fire truck repair	14.50
Vitale Fireworks July 4 fireworks	1,200.00
Michigan Bell 18.57 fire phone	47.96
29.39 twp. phone	
Dolores Gibson Bd. of Review secretary 22½ hours	78.75
Margaret Lafferty Bd. of Review	90.00

Norman Braeutigam Bd. of Review Arnold Scharrer Bd. of Review Saginaw County Fire Chiefs Association dues Edgar Scharrer mileage treasurer's office Wickes Agriculture fire dept. supplies	90.00 90.00 5.00 7.28 4.49
Library Fund Tracie Compton salary 35, 140, 175, 350 MESC unemployment Helen Solak library work 140, 24.50 Detroit Free Press subscription Consumers Power Co. utilities Delux Bowling engraving Marcia Strong library books American Library Association dues Baker and Taylor books Highsmith supplies	700.00 46.96 164.50 16.20 98.00 2.80 269.05 95.00 29.53 4.11
Revenue Sharing Fund Frankenmuth News public notice	8.00

A motion to pay the bills as read was made by Foster, supported by Block. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion to adopt the Uniform Mechanical Code as a Mechanical Ordinance was made by Block, supported by Foster. Motion passed unanimously. A copy of that ordinance is attached.

The Act 116 applications of Warren and Brian Bierlein (one) and the Leonard Walther and Sons, Inc. (two) were approved by motion of Block, supported by Scharrer. Motion passed unanimously.

Kenneth Hauck and Delmar Zuellig were reappointed to the Planning Commission for three years by motion of Scharrer supported by Foster. Motion passed unanimously.

A motion to adjourn was made at 8:30 by Scharrer, supported by Foster. Motion passed unanimously.

Marcia Strong, clerk Birch Run Township